Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Fig.1  EQ25/LP core.
Dimensions in mm.
Ordering information for plates
GRADE TYPE NUMBER
3C94 PLT25/18/2-3C94
3C95 PLT25/18/2-3C95
3C96 PLT25/18/2-3C96
3F35 PLT25/18/2-3F35
3F4 PLT25/18/2-3F4
3F45 PLT25/18/2-3F45
handbook, halfpage
MFP007
25 ± 0.4
18 ± 0.3
2.3 ± 0.05
R1.0
Fig.2  PLT25/18/2.
Dimensions in mm.
2008 Sep 01 3
Ferroxcube
EQ cores and accessories EQ25/LP
Core halves for use in combination with a plate (PLT)
AL measured in combination with a plate (PLT), clamping force for AL measurements, 40 ±20 N.
Properties of core sets under power conditions
Properties of core sets under power conditions (continued)
GRADE
AL
(nH)
µe
AIR GAP
(µm)
TYPE NUMBER
3C94 6100 ± 25 % ≈ 1430 ≈ 0 EQ25/LP-3C94
3C95 7130 ± 25 % ≈ 1670 ≈ 0 EQ25/LP-3C95
3C96 5600 ± 25 % ≈ 1310 ≈ 0 EQ25/LP-3C96
3F35 4350 ± 25 % ≈ 1020 ≈ 0 EQ25/LP-3F35
3F4 3100 ± 25 % ≈ 725 ≈ 0 EQ25/LP-3F4
3F45 3100 ± 25 % ≈ 725 ≈ 0 EQ25/LP-3F45
CORE
COMBINATION
B (mT) at CORE LOSS (W) at
H = 250 A/m;
f = 10 kHz;
T = 100 °C
f = 100 kHz;
= 100 mT;
T = 100 °C
f = 100 kHz;
= 200 mT;
T = 25 °C
f = 100 kHz;
= 200 mT;
T = 100 °C
f = 500 kHz;
= 50 mT;
T = 100 °C
EQ/LP+PLT25-3C94 ≥ 320 ≤ 0.21 − ≤ 1.4 −
EQ/LP+PLT25-3C95 ≥ 320 − ≤ 1.4 ≤ 1.33 −
EQ/LP+PLT25-3C96 ≥ 340 ≤ 0.16 − ≤ 1.1 ≤ 0.89
EQ/LP+PLT25-3F35 ≥ 300 − − − ≤ 0.32
CORE
COMBINATION
B (mT) at CORE LOSS (W) at
H = 250 A/m;